AN7TIN\—Y SPARE PARTS

mE IN—V% o N—Y%
\[o} Part Names \[o} Part Names
7w IN—t > 2Z2—T L— L (KB10) E =4 >F+413T (M1.0/8x(17/KB10)
KBOO1 Upper Center Frame (KB10) KBO30-S13| pinion Gear S13T (M1.0/KB10)
o a2—FYRy 7 X (KB10) R IN—F+746T (M1.0/KB10)
KBOO2 Center Gear Box (KB10) KBO31-46 Spur Gear 46T (M1.0/KB10)
RELTL—k (KB10) BFHE R = A IRXNJLF (10T/KB10)
KBOO3 | Bottom Plate (KB10) KBO32-10| Sintered Bevel Gear (10T/KB10)
J\>/\— (KB10) Bk 1) > U F 7 (43T/KB10)
KBOO4 | Bumper (KB10) KBO33-43| Sintered Ring Gear (43T/KB10)
7 7Fv Ry Z(KB10) T 7 XNt b (KB10)
KBOOS | pitf. Gear Box (KB10) KBO34 | Sintered Diff. Bevel Set (KB10)
74 1)—/\— (KB10W) A1) 2—E> (3x12xM3/KB10/4 A
KBOOG | Wheglie Bar (KB1OW) KBO35 | Screw Pin 3x12xM3 (KB10/4pcs)
7 77— (KB10) 207> hZ— (KB10)
KBOO7 | piff. Case (KB10) KBO36 | King Pin Fiange Collar (KB10)
L>—/\—4—2Z (KB10) Ry RIIAVVEAS—RZAT 27—y 3VRT 1ty b
KBOO8 | Receiver Case (KB10) KBBOOTBL | MAD WAGON VE ColorT2 Decoration Body Set
%4 FA— K (KB10) Ry RDAVNEAZ—RA 17—V avRT4ty b
KBOO9 | Sige Guard (KB10) KBBOOWH | \|AD WAGON VE ColorT1 Decoration Body Set
AA T4 7 b L(KB1IOW/27K) RA—=IL(RY ROIVVE/ TZvI/2A)
KBOTOL | Swing ShaftL (KB1OW/2set) KBHOO'BK| \Wheel (MAD WAGON VE/Black/2pcs)
RT 4RI (KB10) F—=IVT L—22 AV 281V F
KBOM | Body Post (KB10) KBTOO1 | Al Terrain Tire 2.8"
KBO12 2> ]\—Z7— (KB10) KBTHOO'BK BEEHRFAVREA—IVEy b (XY ROIVVE/ TV I12A)
Shock Tower (KB10) Gluedtire & wheel(MAD WAGON VE/Black/2pcs)
7w IN—H 77— Lt L (KB1OW) =)V RX7T71) > % (5x8x2.5) 4 A
KBO13L Upper Suspension Arm Set L (KB10W) BRG002 Shield Bearing (5x8x2.5) 4Pcs
N7t~ (KB10) =L X715 (8x16x5) 2A
KBOM | Hub Set (KB10) BRGOOS | Shield Bearing(8x16x5) 2Pcs
70> ~C/\T (KB10) =V RRT 1) 5 " (10x15x4) 2 A
KBO1S | Front CHub (KB10) BRGO1 | Shield Bearing(10x15x4) 2Pcs
FAIVZ > I\—+ v I (F&R/KB10) =V RRT )5 (5x11x4) 2A
KBO16 | Oil Shock Set (F & R/KB10) BRGO31 | Shield Bearing(5xtix4) 2Pcs
A IN—TZ)\—Y+tv ~(KB10) =V RXRT 1) >4 (10x16x5) 2A
KBO16-1 Shock Plastic Parts Set (KB10) BRGO35 Shield Bearing(10x16x5) 2Pcs
KBO17L Y77 =L L(KB1OW) IFo18 JaAvhhy 7 (4mm/L=17/2pcs/FM185)
Suspension Arm L (KB1OW) Joint Cup (4mm/L=17/2pcs/FM185)
H—Rt—/\— (KB10) TIT—ZINE (S VT ANZ MSHA)
KBO18 | Servo Saver Set (KB10) IF30-1 | Differential Case Packing (5pcs)
Ny 1) —RILZ— (KB10) o>y (p19x3.4)
KBO19 Battery Holder (KB10) IFW140-06 O-ring ((p1.&§3€<3.4)
KB020 58mm7 5> IfFE TS HR—]U (KB10/20A) ORGO6 >1)a>0u vy Pe/A L) 15A
Flanged 5.8mm Plastic Ball (KB10/20pcs) Silicone O-ring (P6/0range) 15pcs
KBO2OM 5.8mm7 7 > I{FHEAZ)LR—IU (KB10/10A) SC246 Ny TF—Z 5wy T (16x200mm 2AA)
Flanged 5.8mm Metal Ball (KB10/10pcs) Battery Strap (16x200mm / 2pcs)
XA+ 2— S (KB10) Ho—T VT EF v Td(4pcs)
KBO21S | \ain Chassis S (KB10) 17088 | Cojor Antenna(Black/4pcs) P
KBO22 H—Rt—/\—TL— b (KB10) 70616 KYOSHO SPEED HOUSE TORX10L 75 L AE—%— (3668 kv2850)
Servo Saver Plate (KB10) KYOSHO SPEED HOUSE TORX10L Brushless Motor (3668 kv2850)
H 27—kt FKB10) Syncro KR-331 25# (H)
KB023 Suspension Plate Set (KB10) 82135 S)yl/ncro KR-331 Rj;ceiver o
KB024 A wIN—=TL—ktwv s (KB10) 82950 KYOSHO SPEED HOUSE BRAINZ 10 Plus 80A AE— R fO—5—
Slipper Plate Set (KB10) KYOSHO SPEED HOUSE BRAINZ 10 Plus 80A Speed Controller
A1) wIN—KR)LZ— (KB10) +—7R KS5031-09MW
KBO25 | Slipper Holder (KB10) 82273 | SERVO KS5031-09MW
Ay IN\—=2 % 7 2w MKB10) AFv Y (10A)
KB026 Slipper Shaft Set (KB10) 92638 Snap Pin (10pcs)
Y BR—RA 7% T S(KB10/2A) AR F—7(1x100x150)
KBO27S | Genter Swing Shaft S (KB10/2pcs) 964418 Sponge Tape (1x100x150)
kBoss | Z.7 2 ¥ 7 b (KB10/4A) 97001 | NI % T b (4x27mm/6pcs/BS107)
Diff. Gear Shaft (KB10/4pcs) Bevel Shaft(4x27mm/6pcs/BS107)
TR+ 7~y (KB10) E> (2.5x12.8mm/6 A)
KBO29 Suspension Shaft Set (KB10) 97011-128B| piy (2.5x12.8mm/6pcs)
> (2x9.8mm/5pcs)
97018-098 Pin (2x9.8mm/5pcs)

¥ —BN—VERFE L TWEWN—Y DB Y ET,
ZDHa. BN\ —YREICZATNTVET,
Note that some parts are not sold as spare parts!
Einige Teile sind nicht einzeln erhaeltlich!.
Attention! Certaines piéces ne sont pas vendues au détail.
Algunas piezas no se venden por separado.

(=] e ]

% ART/F T2 3 VIN=UERRIEWEBY 1 AR CEZEL,
Please see the website for spare & option parts prices.

www.kyosho.com [=]*




ANTIN—"Y SPARE PARTS

& IN—V% S IN—U%
No. Part Names No. Part Names
EY>7% (E2.0/10A) HIEX (M3x6) (N7 X/10A)
1-E020 | ERing (E2.0/10pcs) 1-833006H | Fit Head Screw(Hex/M3x6/10pcs)
EYU>% (E2.5/10A) HSER (M3x8) (N7 ZX/10A)
1-E025 | E Ring (E2.5/10pcs) 1-833008H| Fit Head Screw(Hex/M3x8/10pcs)
Fv b (M26x3.0) 7> (GA) HFSERX (M3x10)  (Nv 7 ZX/10A)
1-N2630N | Nyt (M2.6x3.0) Nylon (5pcs) 1-S33010H | Fjat Head Screw(Hex/M3x10/10pcs)
Fv k (M3x33) 71A> (GA) TSER (M3x12) (AN 7 Z/T0A)
1-NS033N | Nyt (M3x3.3) Nylon (5pcs) 1-833012H | Fiat Head Screw(Hex/M3x12/10pcs)
Fv bk (Max45) 75> (10A) TIER (M3x22) (N o Z/10A)
1-NAO45F | Nyt (M4x5.6) Flanged Nylon (5pcs) 1-833022H | Fjat Head Screw(Hex/M3x22/10pcs)
Fw K (M6x6.0) 70> (5A) o FEZ(M3X6/10A)
1-NBOBON| Nt (M6x6.0) Nylon (5pcs) 1-853006 | et Screw(M3x6/10pcs)
RREVEX (M3x6)(N\Y 7 X /10A) v FEX(M4x4/10A)
1-S18006H| Bjfton Screw (Hex/M3x6/10pcs) 1-554004 | Set Screw(M4x4/10pcs)
RETER (M3X8)(Nw 7 X /10A) £ FERMSXA/SA)
1-513008H| Bfton Screw (Hex/Max8/10pcs) 1-555004 | set Screw(Msx4/5pcs)
REEZ (M3x10)(Ny 7 X /T0A) 7w <+ —(M3x8x0.5/10A)
1-S13010H| Bjfton Screw (Hex/M3x10/10pcs) 1-W300805| \asher(M3x8x0.5/10pcs)
ARVEZ (M3x12)(N\v 7 R /10A) 7w 2 v —(M4x10x0.5/10 A)
1-S18012H | Bjtton Screw (Hex/M3x12/10pcs) +-W401005 | \washer(M4x10x0.5/10pcs)
REER (M3X15)/(N\w 7 X /10A) 4x10x0.15mm>/ [s (10A)
1-S18018H | Bjfton Screw (Hex/ M3x15/10pcs) 96775 | 4x10x0.15mm Shim (10pcs)
1-S13018H REEX (M3x18)(N\Y 7 X /10A) 06046 | ©8MM/ Ltry £(0.1/0.2/0.3mm/&10A)
- Button Screw (Hex/M3x18/10pcs) 6x8mm Shim Set (0.1/0.2/0.3mm/10pcs)
ARVEX (M3x22)(N\y 7 X /10A) 96647 | 10X12mm > Ltz ~(0.12/0.2/2/%4N)

1-S13022H| By jtton Screw (Hex/M3x22/10pcs)

10x12mm Shim Set (0.1/0.2/4pcs)

OPTIONAL PARTS % FOR JAPANESE MARKET ONLY.
No. Part Names (\[e} Part Names
KBBOO1 <y ROIVVE/ 7= avRrqty b IFW448 TIVIOV TV IRTT) T —=RE—=2(7 2 \FB/MPI/ST-RR)
MAD WAGON VE Non Decoration Body Set Al Long Range Steering Servo Horn(FUTABA/MP9/ST-RR)
KBROOT-01SC G IVINVIN— (70— /<y KT IVE) IFW449 TIVIOV T LY IRTT) VT —RE—2 (4 T /KOB/MPY/ST-RR)
: Grill & Bumper (Satin Chrome/MAD WAGON VE) AlLong Range Steering Servo Horn(SANWA/KO/MP9/ST-RR)
KBTHOO1SC BEEER A VREA =Vt M7 70-L2AR Y RTIIVE) IS117 J\— RARXNJLF47 (43T/ST-RR Evo) % BRGOO5 A
Gluedtire & Wheel (MAD WAGON VE/SC/2pcs) Hard Bevel Gear (43T/ST-RR Evo) 3 Combined with BRG005
KBHOO1SC R B Froa—LRAR Y KT 3 VVE) ISH8 N— K RKZ A TXXNJLF+ (10T/ST-RR Evo)
Wheel (Satin Chrome/2pcs/MAD WAGON VE) Hard Drive Bevel Gear (10T/ST-RR Evo)
IN—=FRRT) >ty (F&RR/M/H/KB10) +v b (M4x4.5) 7= (10A)
KBWOOT | {124 Spring Set (F&R/M/H/KBI0) 1-N4045F | \,t(Mdx4.5) Fianged (10pcs)
EZA4 > (12T/1.0M/ ¢ 5.0) EZ4>F (14T/1.0M/ ¢ 5.0)
IF505-12 | Binion Gear (12T/1.0M/ ¢ 5.0) 97044-14 | Binion Gear (14T/1.0M/ ¢ 5.0)
E A4 > F (137/1.0M/ ¢ 5.0) EZ4>F+ (15T/1.0M/p5.0)
IF505-13 | pinion Gear (13T/1.0M/ ¢ 5.0) 97044-15 | pinion Gear (15T/1.0M/ ¢5.0)
97054-4B LEDZ A b2 Zw b (p5/44T/1L=400/ 27 1) 7)

56

LED Light Unit (¢ 5/4 Bulbs/L=400/Clear)




- JS—

Ny T —

BATTERY

IN—Y%

RE

GAB

Part Names

Description

GAB | Gens ace LiPo 4000 DRIy 71— Gens ace LiPo /\w 7 1) — 4 X/ 180x75x70mm
4201 | A b L— /Ny & (45C/7.4V) | Li-PoBattery 0101 | —7/\v Z (BOX 24 7F) | Size/185x75x70mm
GA-B-45C-4000- 2EIVBAL TNy T — Gens ace LiPo Battry Safe Bag
2S1P-HardCase-8 2 Celltype battery (Box Type)
GAB | Gens ace LiPo /\y 7 1) — LiPo/\v 7 1) —FR B 80907 KYOSHO SPEED HOUSE 1-6 &)U LiPo /Ny 7 1) —D
0100 | 70772 —(2-6 )V / TER) | REDEE NE RIVFINy T —F v h— | %BERSICFTY Y
Gens ace LiPo Battery Protector| Protection circuit for KYOSHO SPEED HOUSE For quick check the remaining
(2-6 Cell / for Charge) charging lipo battery Multi Battery Checker capacity of the LiPo battery

RyOPRX <INy BOX+BAG

IN—YE AR ERES IN—YE AR
Part Names Description No. Part Names Description
80460 Ew kRwy o X DX TEMRICRE 80464 IN=YRYTAM H1 X /232x122x32mm
Pit Box DX Good for storing tools Parts Box M Size /232x122x32mm
A X /542x300x397mm 80465 IN—YRY I XS H A X /120x83x25mm
Size / 542x300x397mm Parts Box S Size / 120x83x25mm
80461 Ev rRy IR TEMRICRE 80466 IN—YiRY 7RSS 4 X /89x36x26mm 3 A
Pit Box Good for storing tools Parts Box SS Size /89x36x26mm  3pcs
1 X/ 420x240x330mm g7e158| KYOSHO FrUTINy T L | 51X /350x550x540mm
Size / 420x240x330mm KYOSHO Carrying Bag L Size / 350x550x540mm
80462 V—JbiRy T X o X /330x230x65mm 87618 KYOSHO F+ 1J> 7 7r—Z(7Zv7) | %4 X /320x560x220mm
Tool Box Size /330x230x65mm KYOSHO Carrying Case (Black) | Size / 320x560x220mm
80463 IN—Y Ry I XL B X /410x264x43mm 87619 KYOSHO F+ 1) 5 —Z (Ly F) | #4 X /320x560x220mm
Parts Box L Size / 410x264x43mm KYOSHO Carrying Case (Red) | Size /320x560x220mm

777tY%')— ACCESSORY

Nk

Part Names
AYN=Ey FAAY R (R T4y MI/F)

AR
Description
A IN—DIEERSICRBERRZ > R

36218R Shock Absorber Pits Holder W/Magnet/Red | Suitable Stand for shock maintenance

57



CHEMICAL - OIL

Description

96162 )%+ 71) X (39) 7 AR R
Ring Gear Grease (3g) Fluorine special grease.
FYOEFZRD
Reduces wearing of gear
o6508 | HG Y aA > FT )R PN i
HG Joint Grease Grease for joint part.
SBN\—YOTSEICER EEEZMAS
Use into metal joint parts. Reduces the wear

21)22F 41V SILICONE OIL

IN—Y% AR IN—Y% AR anE IN—Y% AR
Part Names Description Part Names Description \[o} Part Names Description
1) A2 A A )L#300 (80cc) SIL | &) 344 )L#900 (40cc) SIL | 1) 374 1L#20000 (40cc)
0300-8| Silicone Oil #300 (80cc) 0900| Silicone Oil #3900 (40cc) 20000B| Silicone Oil #20000 (40cc)
SIL |27 A)L#350 (80cc) SIL | 21J 37 )L#1000 (40cc) SIL | Y224 A)b#30000 (40cc)
0350-8| Silicone Oil #350 (80cc) 4V N—F 1000| Silicone Oil #1000 (40cc) 30000B| Silicone Qil #30000 (40cc)
SIL | <1 a7 JL#400 (80cc) for shocks. SIL | )37 A 1L#2000 (40cc) SIL | 1) a7 A 1L#40000 (40cc)
0400-8| Silicone Qil #400 (80cc) 2000B| Silicone Oil #2000 (40cc) 40000B| Silicone Oil #40000 (40cc)
SIL | /1) a7 )L#450 (80cc) SIL | )37 4)L#3000 (40cc) SIL [ 1) 34 L#50000 (40cc)
0450-8| Silicone Oil #450 (80cc) 3000B| Silicone Oil #3000 (40cc) 50000B| Silicone Oil #50000 (40cc) | | 77
SIL [ 2324 A)L#4000 (40cc)| | 7 7F8 SIL | ¥a>#)L#60000 (40cc)| | fordiffs.
40008| Silicone Oil #4000 (40cc) for diffs. 60000B| Silicone Oil #60000 (40cc)
SIL | 21)3>#A)L#5000 (40cc) SIL | )37 11#100000 (40cc)
5000B| Silicone Oil #5000 (40cc) 1000008| Silicone Oil #100000 (40cc)
SIL | 1) 327 )L#6000 (40cc) SIL |/1) 374 1#300000 (40cc)
6000B| Silicone Oil #6000 (40cc) 800000| Silicone Qil #300000 (40cc)
SIL | )37 A )L#7000 (40cc) SIL | &) 377 1)L#500000 (40cc)
7000B| Silicone Qil #7000 (40cc) 500000| Silicone Oil #500000 (40cc)
SIL | 1) 3274 1U#10000 (40cc)
10000B| Silicone Qil #10000 (40cc)

58





